



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Dinesh Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mohd.Sharukh Hussain, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Kewal Singh Ahuja, APP for State
SI Surjeet, EOW

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

24.03.2017

CRL.M.A.5083/2017

Exemption granted, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

Issue notice.

Learned APP for State accepts notice.

Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 on the petitioner taking all the necessary steps by all modes, returnable on 25th September, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MARCH 24, 2017/radhika