



2026, Page 1288

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Dinesh Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mohd. Shahrukh Hussain and
Mr.Sumit Misra, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP for State
SI Surjeet, EOW, Delhi
Mr.K.K.Malhotra, Adv. with
Mr.K.K.Bhalla, Adv. for R-2.
Mr.M.N.Dudeja, Adv. for R-3 & R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

25.09.2017

Counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 18th December, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017/sr