



2026.DHC.1236

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Dinesh Chand Mathur, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
SI Amit Chaudhary, EOW
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv for R-2
Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv with
Mr. M N Dudeja, Adv for R-3 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

08.03.2018

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 18th July, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J

MARCH 08, 2018

sm