



2026, Page 1288

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Sr. Advocate
with Mohd. Sharukh Hussain and Mr.
Mayank Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. M.S. Oberoi, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

18.07.2018

At request, adjourned to 28th November, 2018 at the end of board.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JULY 18, 2018

r.bararia