



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1236/2017**

**N G DEV**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sumit Mishra, Advocate**

Versus

**STATE & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. M.S.Oberoi, Additional Public  
Prosecutor for respondent No.1-  
State  
Mr. M.N.Judeja, Advocate for  
respondents No.3 & 4**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

% **28.02.2019**

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of petitioner,  
which bears 'no objection' of side opposite.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2019.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**FEBRUARY 28, 2019**

r