



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Mishra, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.S.Oberoi, Additional Public  
Prosecutor for respondent-State  
Mr. K.K. Malhotra and Mr. K.K.  
Bhalla, Advocates for respondent  
No. 2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**22.07.2019**

Arguing counsel for petitioner is said to be in personal difficulty today.

At request, list on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.

Trial court record be requisitioned.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**JULY 22, 2019**

v