



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1236/2017**

**N G DEV**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mohd. Shahrukh, Adv.**

versus

**STATE & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. K.K. Ghai, APP for State with SI  
Bhanwar Singh, Section – V/ EOW  
MR. K. K. Malhotra and Mr. K. K.  
Bhalla, Advs. for R-2  
Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Sood with Mr.  
M.N. Dudeja and Mr. Aditya Mishra,  
Advs. for R-3 and 4**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**19.12.2019**

Renotify on 23.03.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**DECEMBER 19, 2019**

*PB*