



2023-04-13 15:49:57

\$~91

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohammad Shahrukh, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State  
with Insp. Rajesh Sharma, P. S. EOW  
Mr. M.N Dudeja and Mr. Aditya  
Mishra, Advocates for R-3 & 4  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**25.04.2022**

1. Mr. M.N Dudeja, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 3 &4 prays for an adjournment.
2. Mr. Mohit Mathur, learned senior counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the same.
3. List on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**APRIL 25, 2022**

**gs/ms**