



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Shahrukh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
with ASP Rajesh Sharma, PS EOW.
Mr. M.N Dudeja & Mr. Aditya
Mishar, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
15.07.2022

%

Re-notify for 16.08.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 15, 2022

ha