



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017
N G DEV

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Mohd. Shahrukh, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP for State with
Mr.Rajesh Sharma, ACP, EOW
Mr.Mukul Gupta, Sr. Advocate
With Mr.Sumit Kumar Mishra,
Advocate for R-2
Mr.M.N.Dudeja, Advocate for R-3
and 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

% **ORDER**
16.08.2022

Re-notify for 21.09.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 16, 2022
sv