



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Shahrukh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.  
Mr. Ajay Gupta & Mr. Anant Gupta,  
Advocates for R-2 via video-  
conferencing with ACP Rajesh  
Kumar, E.O.W.  
Ms. Deepika Guglani, Advocate for  
R2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**09.12.2022**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is pre-occupied on a Special Division Bench.

Re-notify on 03<sup>rd</sup> March 2023.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**DECEMBER 9, 2022/uj**