



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1236/2017**

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms Deepika Guglani, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State.**

Mr Ajay Gupta and Mr Anant Gupta, Advocates for R-2.

Mr Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr Dudeja, Ms Rasneet Kaur, Mr Raunak Gupta, Mr Aditya Mishra and Ms Deepika, Adocates for R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.01.2024

%

1. On account of Special Bench scheduled in the post-lunch session, it will not be possible to take-up the matter today.

2. List on 05.04.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 19, 2024

MK