



2026:DHC:3265

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for State.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Ms. Surbhi Gupta,
Mr. Anant Gupta, Mr. Ushank
Maheshwari and Mr. Bharat Bhushan
Aggarwal, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
M.N. Dudeja, Mr. Aditya Mishra and
Ms. Deepika Guglani, Advs. for R-3
pand R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.04.2024

It is already 05:10 p.m.

No time left.

List for hearing on 09.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 5, 2024/dss