



2026:DHC:3265

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1236/2017**

N G DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Mohammad Shatirakh and Mr
Mayank Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Adv. Amit Ahlawat Ld. APP along
with Shruti Tandon, Mitul Sehrawat,
Litesh Batra, Shivani Verma, Paulmi
Yadav, G.M Thakur Advocates with
Insp. Pankaj Kumar, PS EOW.
Mr. Ajay Gupta And Mr. Anant
Gupta Advocates for Respondent No.
2.
Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
M.N. Dudeja, Mr. Aditya Mishra and
Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Advs. for R-
3.
Mr. M.N. Dudeja, Mr. Aditya Mishra
and Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Advs.
for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. Submissions on behalf of respondent No.2 are on record. However, submissions on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4, even though filed, as per the counsel, are not on record.
2. The same may be placed on record.



2026:DHC:3265

3. Copy of the same has been provided to the counsel for the petitioner.
4. Copy of the submissions on behalf of the respondent No.2 may be provided to the counsel for the petitioner.
5. List on 27th November, 2024.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/MK