



2026:DHC:3265

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.
versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with SI Pankaj Kumar, PS: Eow.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv for respondent
no.2.
Mr. M. N. Dudeja, Adv with Mr.
Aditya Mishra, Adv for R-3-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner.
2. Synopsis filed by respective parties shall be accepted by the Registry and placed on record along with the judgments.
3. List on 27th March 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/RK/kp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any