



2026:DHC:3265

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

Through:Petitioner
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Mr. Vignesh and
Mr. Sanit Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

Through:Respondent
Mr. Utkarsh, Ld. APP for the State with
Insp. Pankaj Kumar P.S. EOW.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Ankit Chadha, Ms. Medhavi Judevi, Mr.
Amitanshu Satyarthi, Mr. Kamendra and
Ms. Pankhuri Jain, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as he needs time to engage Senior Advocate.
2. List on 12.11.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 27, 2025/va