



2024-01-13 11:42:08

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mayank Sharma & Mr. Shahrukh
Hussain, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. M. N. Dudeja, Mr. Aditya Mishra
and Mr. Rohit Marwah, Advocates for
R-3 & R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

1. Arguments have been concluded by learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Physical copy of Brief synopsis on behalf of the Petitioner and written submissions on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have been handed over today in the Court.
3. E-Written submissions filed on behalf of the Parties are lying under objection. Let the objections be removed and the same be placed on record.
4. E-TCR of learned Magistrate's Court be summoned.
5. Parties are at liberty to take copies of E-TCR from the Registry.
6. List for arguments on behalf of the Respondents on 17.12.2025 at 03:30 PM.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/R