



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1236/2017

N G DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Gupta, Advocate for R2.
Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. M.N Dudeja Adv, Mr.
Aditya Mishra Adv, Mr. Rohit
Marwah, Advocates for R3 & R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Learned counsel for both the parties, submit that the time be given for filing the Judgments.
3. Let the same be filed within 15 days with copy to the opposite counsel.
4. Be listed on 03.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/RS