



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1236/2017**

N G DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.N. Dudeja, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

1. Written Submissions filed by the Petitioner.
2. Written Submissions of the Respondents are already on record.
3. Arguments have already been concluded.
4. Judgment reserved.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/RS